
Title:
Framework Contract for Fixed Price and Quoted Time and Means for Development, Co...

Contracting authority:
European Commission, DG for Communications Networks, Content and Technology (CON... 

TED publication date:
10/06/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
22/07/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference 
number 

CNECT/LUX/2022/OP/0011

Title 
Framework Contract for Fixed Price and Quoted Time and Means for Development, 
Consultancy and Support for the European Digital Identity Wallet

Description 

The purpose of this tender is to put in place a framework contract for the supply either in 
fixed price or in quoted time and means to develop and implement the European Digital 
Identity Wallet based on the proposal for a european digital identity framework and on the 
accompanying Commission recommendation for a common union toolbox.The wallet and 
other relevant components will be offered to Member States and other stakeholders for 
implementing the requirements of the Regulation on a framework for a European Digital 
Identity. As of end 2022 it will be tested in large-scale pilots.The contract will cover 
developmental work for a sample wallet, ancillary software for its ecosystem as well as 
implementation support to Member States between Q4/2022 and 2023.The contractor is 
expected to develop a prototype wallet (release 1), update this prototype in two subsequent 
releases. The precise scope and timing of the work will be set out in the specific contracts.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on 
TED 
Submission 
Method 

Electronic 

Information 
about a public 
contract, a 
framework 
agreement or a 
dynamic 
purchasing 
system (DPS) 

Framework agreement 

Address of the 
buyer profile: 
(URL) 

https://digital-strategy.ec.europa.eu/en

Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total 
value 

26000000.00 EUR



Estimated value 26000000.00 EUR

Main CPV 72211000

NUTS BE10


